AMUSEMENT RIDES (SAFETY) ORDINANCE (Chapter 449)

CODE OF PRACTICE FOR AMUSEMENT RIDES—2015 EDITION

- I, CHAN Fan, Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services, having issued a code of practice under section 49(1) of the Amusement Rides (Safety) Ordinance, hereby, as required under section 49(2) of that Ordinance:—
 - (a) identify the following code (with English and Chinese versions) as being that code of practice:—
 - (i) entitled:-
 - (A) in English:—'Code of Practice for Amusement Rides—2015 Edition'
 - (B) in Chinese:—「機動遊戲機實務守則-2015年版」
 - (ii) a copy of which may be inspected at the General Legislation Division, Electrical and Mechanical Services Department, 7th Floor, 3 Kai Shing Street, Kowloon, Hong Kong during normal office hours (Monday–Friday, 9.00 a.m.–5.15 p.m.; Closed on Saturdays, Sundays and Public Holidays);
 - (iii) the code may also be downloaded from the Electrical and Mechanical Services Department's website (www.emsd.gov.hk);
 - (b) specify 30 November 2015 as the date on which this code is to take effect; and
 - (c) specify the provision of guidelines on the design, manufacture, installation and examination of amusement rides as the purpose for which the code is issued.

6 November 2015

CHAN Fan Director of Electrical and Mechanical Services